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2023 Workforce Survey Results

Colorado Results

Total responses: 29, but number varies by question.

1. By what percentage has your firm’s headcount changed in the past 12 months? Responses: 29

Reduced headcount 38%

Increased headcount 48%

No change 14%
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2. How would you describe your current situation in filling hourly craft or salaried positions? Responses:
29 Salaried; 29 Craft

3. Describe your difficulty in filling open positions: Responses: 29 Salaried; 29 Craft



4. How many unfilled hourly craft or salaried positions did you have on June 30, 2023? Responses:
29 Salaried; 29 Craft

5. Ifyour firm is having trouble filling salaried positions,






7. Ifyou are having a hard time filling available positions, what are the reason(s)? (Mark all that apply)

Responses: 29
-

419

Potential employees report needing flexible work
schedules/option for remote work (e.g., to stay home to

28%

Potential employees report difficulty acquiring reliable

. o 24%
transportation to and from a jobsite

Available candidates are not qualified to work in the

industry (lack of skills, etc.) 69%

Unsure

7%
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8. Has your firm added or increased use of the following to acquire workers in the past 12 months? (Mark all
that apply) Responses: 29



9. Has your firm made changes in hiring, training or scheduling in the past 12 months? (Mark all that

apply) Responses: 28
— o

A 32%

Lowered hiring standards (e.g., education, training, 0
employment, arrest record) - 11%

Raised hiring standards [N 11%

Initiated or increased spending on training and professional _ 5004
development 0

Decreased or eliminated spending on training and

0,
professional development 0%

overtime [N 25%

Other | 0%

No changes m 32%
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10. Has your firm adjusted pay and/or benefits for hourly craft or salaried personnel in the past 12 months?
(Mark all that apply) Responses: 29




11. Is your firm experiencing project delays due to any of the following? (Mark all that apply) Responses: 28

w

6%

Governmental delays (lack of approvals, inspectors, etc.) _ 54%
Owner's directive to halt or redesign project _ 57%

Other I 49

No significant delays 49

I
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12. Did you have projects canceled, postponed, or scaled back for any of the reasons below? (Mark all that
apply) Responses: 29



13. What is your firm’s current policy regarding office workers?






19. What proportion of the new hires at your firm come prepared with the requisite digital technology skills on

day one? Responses: 29
Nearly all or all h 3Y

Most 21%

About half

6]

5%

Few or none 21%

1
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20. Do you agree or disagree that the use of cutting-edge technology helps me recruit talent into my firm?
Responses: 29

Strongly agree 17%

T

Somewhat agree

48%

Somewhat disagree

28%

Strongly disagree (%

|
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21. How many total employees did your firm employ at all of its locations as of June 30, 2023? Responses: 29

250-499 - 17%

500 or more F /%
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22. What percentage of your firm's employees as of June 30, 2023 were female? Responses: 26



25.
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